SIRO Beschläge- und
Metallwarenfabrik Ges.m.b.H.
Spielfeldstraße 12
4452 Ternberg, Austria
Tel . +43 (0)7256.6020.0
Fax . +43 (0)7256.8932
E-Mail office@siro.at
Web . www.siro.at
© 2023 Alle Rechte
vorbehalten.
All rights reserved
Version 07/25
Darf nicht in den Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
Must not be disposed of in household waste.
SL-NBSDBOX3-4-100
SENSORSPLITTER DIMENSIONS
	» Length:........................................................................................... 43 mm
	» Width:.............................................................................................. 27 mm
	» Height:............................................................................................ 11 mm
	» Cable length:.............................................................................. 100.0 mm
	» Weight:........................................................................................... 7 g
TECHNICAL DRAWING
SENSORSPLITTER
Product data sheet
PRODUCT FEATURES
	» Sensor splitter for connection to SIRO 24V DC power supply units:
- SL-NTS24CV18W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV36W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV60W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV100W-CA
- SL-NTS24CV150W-CB
	» 4 Sensor connections
	» With 100 mm connection cable
	» Suitable for following SIRO wired sensors:
- PIR: SL-NBSPIR12-K1
- Door: SL-NBSDOOR12-K1
- Double Door: SL-NBS2DOOR58-K1
	» The sensors (PIR, Door, Double Door) must not be combined with each
other; up to 4 identical sensors may be connected!
	» optional 2m extension cable available (SL-NBSEXT-2000)
Sensor splitter for SIRO sensors
CONNECTION PLAN
(up to 4 identical sensors)
11 mm
27 mm
PIRDoor
PIRDoor PIRDoor
PIR
or
Door
1
3 4
2
(1-4) 4 sensor connections
43
 m
m
10
0
m
m
Product Information